## Helensburgh Bridge Club Membership Application Form

Please scan completed form and return by email to <u>Morag Young</u>, HBC club secretary, or by mail, at Royal Northern and Clyde Yacht Club, Rhu, Helensburgh, G84 8NG

SECTION ONE – Member Contact Details							
Title Dr/Mr/Ms	First Name(s) Sur		Surname	Surname			
Home Address							
Postcode							
Home Telephone		Mobile Number					
Email Address			SBU Number		-		
				(If you have	e one)		
By becoming a member of Helensburgh bridge club you automatically become a member of the Scottish Bridge Union(SBU). The SBU will receive your contact details and may be in contact with you from time to time, with details of SBU Events or competitions.							
By ticking this box, I consent to the above details being published in the members' section of the club website. Please leave blank if you do not wish your personal details to appear on these lists.							
Helensburgh Bridge Club (HBC) undertakes to collect and use your personal data in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Our legal basis for processing this data is our legitimate interest as a bridge club. We use the data for the administration of your membership, the communication of information and the organisation of bridge events. We also request members' consent to distribute contact details to other members in order to facilitate the arrangement of games. Our membership data is shared with the Scottish Bridge Union (SBU), the West District of the SBU (for league matches), and BridgeWebs (acting as data processors on our behalf). Your personal data is not passed on by us for use by any other third parties. Further details can be found in the members section of the HBC website. (Click or tap on <u>HBC privacy policy</u> ), the <u>SBU website</u> , or <u>BridgeWebs</u> , by clicking the respective link. You can change your Privacy options at any time in the members section of the HBC website.							
club secretary, Morag Young, or by calling her on 01436 676648.							

## Helensburgh Bridge Club Membership Application Form

Please scan completed form and return by email to <u>Morag Young</u>, HBC club secretary, or by mail, at Royal Northern and Clyde Yacht Club, Rhu, Helensburgh, G84 8NG

SECTION TWO – Declarations and Confirmation						
I apply for membership of Helensburgh Bridge Club. (Please tick boxes below)						
	I confirm that the information I have provided is accurate.					
	I confirm that I have read and accepted the Club Constitution. The Club Constitution is available on the <u>HBC club website</u> , and Notice Board when playing at the club. A paper copy will be sent to you by mail if you have requested your membership application be sent to you this way.					
	I confirm that I have understood and accepted the HBC Club Privacy Policy. The <u>Privacy Policy</u> is available on the club website and Notice Board, or on paper if you have requested your membership application be sent to you this way.					
Full Name		Signature	Date			
The Membership Fee is £10. Please include a cheque made payable to 'Helensburgh Bridge Club' when returning the form, or arrange to pay by bank transfer by contacting the Club Secretary.						

FOR CLUB INTERNAL USEPaper copy of HBC membership application, Privacy policy and club<br/>constitution sent to applicant (if done by mail)Membership Fee PaidAdded to Helensburgh Bridge Club Membership ListAdded to SBU Club Membership ListAdded to SBU Club Membership ListAdded to Scoring Program and BridgeWebs HBC members database